# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM422325

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rx.com, Inc.		04/03/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PDX, Inc.		
Street Address:	101 Jim Wright Freeway South		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76108		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3204249	AUTOFILL
Registration Number:	3204250	AUTOMAIL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8178780596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8178780596

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

**Correspondent Name:** Clark R. Cowley Address Line 1: 301 Commerce St.

Address Line 2: **Suite 3500** 

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20007-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark R. Cowley
SIGNATURE:	/clarkrcowley20007-00/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RXcomAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0074

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), entered into by and among Rx.com, Inc. (the "Assignor") and PDX, Inc. ("Assignee"),

## WITNESSETH:

**FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION**, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, Assignor shall and does hereby assign, quitclaim and forever release unto Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the following Intellectual Property:

U.S. Patent &
Trademark Office
Registration No./

<u>Trademark</u>

Application Serial No.

AUTOFILL AUTOMAIL Reg. No. 3,204,249

Reg. Date January 30, 2007

Red , Secretary

Reg. No. 3,204,250

Reg. Date January 30, 2007

together with all goodwill of Assignor's business associated therewith.

EFFECTIVE the 3 day of agrif, 2017.

Assignor:

Rx.com, Inc.

By: Munu Tammy Reed

Secretary

Assignee:

PDX, Inc.

By:

Allen Smith,

Secretary

:ODMA\PCDOCS\DMS\265233\1170107

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0075

R

RECORDED: 04/04/2017